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COMPETITION SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, June 5 

08:30 – 09:45 
RGI 13-year-old qualifying competition  

Hoop/ball 

Thursday, June 6 

08:30 – 09:45 
RGI 13-year-old qualifying competition 

Clubs/ribbon 

09:55 – 10:05 
Awards ceremony 
13-year-old Teams (RGI) 

Friday, June 7 

09:00 – 09:50 
RGI Apparatus finals 
13-year-old – Hoop 

09:50 – 10:40 
RGI Apparatus finals 
13-year-old - Ball  

10:40 – 11:10 
RGI Apparatus finals 
13-year-old - Clubs 

11:10 – 11:40 
RGI Apparatus finals 
13-year-old - Ribbon 

11:50 – 12:10 
Awards ceremony 
RGI Apparatus finals 
13-year-old (4 apparatus) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

NUMBER OF ENTRIES BY NOC 

NOC 
NUMBER OF GYMNASTS 

IND GROUP TOTAL 

ARG 2 - 10 

BOL 1 - 3 

BRA 2 - 10 

CAN 4 - 9 

CHI 4 - 9 

COL 2 - 10 

ECU 2 - 3 

ESA 1 - 2 

MEX 1 - 9 

PER 2 - 2 

USA 2 - 10 

VEN 2 - 9 

Total: 12 25 - 25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

ENTRY LIST BY NOC 

Rhythmic Gymnastics Individual 

 Fed Name YOB 
    

1 ARG NERI, Catalina  2011 X X   

2 ARG TOLOSA, Martina  2011   X X 

3 BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA, Irene  2011 X X X X 

4 BRA RIBEIRO DE CARVALHO, Anna Julia 2011  X X  

5 BRA SOARES VIEIRA, Beatriz 2011 X   X 

6 CAN YEVZLIN, Lillian  2011 X    

7 CAN LU, Gillian  2011  X   

8 CAN IVANOVA, Iana  2011    X 

9 CAN SHOLKAVICH, Milana Daniela 2011   X  

10 CHI ARAYA FARIAS, Constanza Belén 2011 X    

11 CHI DIAZ ELORZ, Julieta Amaia 2011  X   

12 CHI CALFUQUIR VILLEGAS, Ignacia Paz 2011   X  

13 CHI BECERRA GARCIA, Emilia Carolina Ignacia 2011    X 

14 COL CASTRO PEÑA, Dhanna Antonella 2011 X X X X 

15 COL SUATERNA ROMERO, Sara Sofia 2011 X    

16 ECU FRANCO SILVA, Amy Brianna 2011  X X  

17 ECU SIGCHO SANCHEZ, Valentina Alejandra 2011 X   X 

18 ESA MONTES ROQUE, Ivanna Sofia 2011 X X X X 

19 MEX DELGADO DAVILA, Marijose 2011 X X X X 

20 PER DEL ALBA SALVADOR GOMEZ, Micaela 2011  X X  

21 PER SALAZAR TORRES, Rihanna Zoe 2011 X   X 

22 USA KAWAI, Riko 2011   X X 

23 USA WEBER, Josephine Ann 2011 X X   

24 VEN PARRA AZUAJE, Ambar Camila 2011 X X   

25 VEN CONDE RIVERA, Aranza Maria 2011   X X 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

MEDALLISTAS POR EVENTOS / MEDALLISTS BY EVENT 
 

EVENTO 
EVENT 

FECHA 
DATE 

MEDALLA 
MEDAL 

CON 
CON 

NOMBRE 
NAME 

Equipos RGI  
Team RGI  

JUE 6 JUN 
THU JUN 6 

ORO 
GOLD 

USA 
 

KAWAI Riko 
WEBER, Josephine 

 

 PLATA 
SILVER 
 
 

CAN 
 
 

 

YEVZLIN Lilian 
LU Gillian 
SHOLKAVICH 
IVANOVA Iana 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
BRA 

 
DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 
VIEIRA Beatriz 

Individual  
 

VIE 7 JUN 
FRI JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

USA 
 

WEBER Josephine 
 

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
CAN 

 
YEVZLIN Lillian 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
MEX 

 
DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 
 

Individual 
 

VIE 7 JUN 
FRI JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

BRA 
 

DE CARVALHO Anna Julia  
 

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
USA 

 
WEBER Josephine 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 

Individual 
 

SAB 7 JUN 
SAT JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

USA 
 

KAWAI Riko 
  

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
CAN 

 
SHOLKAVICH Milana 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
BRA DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 

Individual 
 

SAB 7 JUN 
SAT JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

BRA 
 

VIEIRA Beatriz 
 

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
CAN 

 
IVANOVA Iana 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
USA KAWAI Riko 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN DE MEDALLAS / MEDAL STANDINGS 

 

Rank NOC 
INDIVIDUAL CONJUNTO/GROUP TOTAL 

TOTAL RANK 
O/G P/S B O/G P/S B O/G P/S B 

1 USA 3 1 1    3 1 1 5 1°  

2 BRA 2  2    2  2 4 =2° 

3 CAN  4      4  4 =2° 

4 MEX   2      2 2 4° 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nota / Note: 

La clasificación por Total se calcula por el número total de medallas de oro, plata y bronce. 

Rank by Total is calculated by the total number of gold, silver and bronze medals. 

 

Leyenda / Legend: 

= El signo igual indica que dos o más CON comparten la misma clasificación por Total. 

= Equal sign indicates that two or more NOCs share the same rank by Total. 

B   Medalla de bronce O   Medalla de oro  P   Medalla de plata  Tot.   Total 

      Bronze medal  G    Gold medal  S   Silver Medal 

 

 

 



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Clasificatorio Categoría 13 años Aro y Pelota
Start: 2024/06/05 08:30     End: 2024/06/05 09:42

Start # Country Name Category App Panel Score

08:30 1.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 13 años R1 1

08:33 2.  USA WEBER Josephine 13 años R2 2

08:36 3.  BRA Vieira Beatriz 13 años R1 1

08:39 4.  COL CASTRO Dhanna 13 años R2 2

08:42 5.  VEN PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila 13 años R1 1

08:45 6.  BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene 13 años R2 2

08:48 7.  ARG NERI Catalina 13 años R1 1

08:51 8.  ECU FRANCO SILVA Amy 13 años R2 2

08:54 9.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años R1 1

08:57 10.  CAN LU Gillian 13 años R2 2

09:00 11.

 PER

SALAZAR Rihanna 13 años R1

2

09:03 12.

 CHI DIAZ Julieta 13 años R2

1

09:06 13.

 USA WEBER Josephine 13 años R1

2

09:09 14.

 ESA MONTES Ivanna 13 años R2

1

09:12 15.

 COL CASTRO Dhanna 13 años R1

2

09:15 16.

 BRA DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 13 años R2

1

09:18 17.

 BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene 13 años R1

2

09:21 18.

 VEN PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila 13 años R2

1

09:24 19.

 ECU SIGCHO SANCHEZ Valentina 13 años R1

2

09:27 20.

 ARG NERI Catalina 13 años R2

1

09:30 21.

 CAN YEVZLIN Lillian 13 años R1

2

09:33 22.

 MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años R2

1

09:36 23.

 CHI ARAYA Constanza 13 años R1

2

09:39 24.  PER

SALVADOR Micaela 13 años R2

1



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Judges for Clasificatorio Categoría 13 años Aro y Pelota
Start: 2024/06/05 08:30

Panel 1 Panel 2
13 años    13 años    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 HUNT Caroline  USA DB1 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia  CHI

DB2 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen  ARG DB2 GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana Carollina  BRA

DA1 JOUKOVA Svetlana  CAN DA1 BUITRAGO Estefani  COL

DA2 SALINAS MENDEZ Catalina  MEX DA2 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
Mercedes  VEN

A1 ARCOS Fabiola  PER A1 JUSTINIANO BUSTOS Julia Veronica  BOL

A2 SALCEDO Julian  COL A2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine  USA

A3 MIJANGO Ada  ESA A3 FONTANELLA Nilda Viviana  ARG

A4 PARDO KALLENS Kerima Ximena  CHI A4 RAMOS MENDEZ Claudia  MEX

E1 VOLYNETS Elena  PUR E1 VOLYNETS Elena  PUR

E2 SALVADOR Gabriela  POR E2 SALVADOR Gabriela  POR

E3 AZEVEDO VITAL Maria Cristina  BRA E3 AZEVEDO VITAL Maria Cristina  BRA

E4 ARENDASOVA Daniela  CAN E4 ARENDASOVA Daniela  CAN

Line 1 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina  BOL Line 1 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria  GUA

Line 2
LEDEZMA Kerlin  CRC

Line 2
MENDEZ Allan  GUATime 1 Time

Main
referee
Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu

SUPERIOR JURY

AVERSANI MARCIA                               PAGU

ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia    PAGU



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años(Clasificatorio)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
USA

WEBER Josephine
     27.800     (1)

27.80013.000
8.50  4.50 7.050 7.750 -

2.
CAN

YEVZLIN Lillian
     27.750     (2)

27.75012.200
8.00  4.20 7.900 7.650 -

3.
MEX

DELGADO DAVILA Marijose
     27.100     (3)

27.10012.200
7.50  4.70 7.250 7.650 -

4.
BRA

Vieira Beatriz
     25.900     (4)

25.90011.700
8.30  3.40 7.350 6.850 -

5.
ARG

NERI Catalina
     22.500     (5)

22.5009.400
6.00  3.40 6.400 6.700 -

6.
VEN

PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila
     21.900     (6)

21.9008.300
5.00  3.30 6.500 7.100 -

7.
COL

CASTRO Dhanna
     20.400     (7)

20.4008.000
5.40  2.60 6.550 6.150 0.30

8.
ECU

SIGCHO SANCHEZ Valentina
     19.050     (8)

19.0507.200
4.60  2.60 6.000 5.850 -

9.
ESA

MONTES Ivanna
     18.700     (9)

18.7007.200
5.00  2.20 6.200 5.300 -

10.
BOL

PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene
     16.550     (10)

16.5505.600
2.90  2.70 5.800 5.200 0.05

11.
PER

SALAZAR Rihanna
     16.450     (11)

16.4505.100
2.70  2.40 5.500 6.150 0.30

12.
CHI

ARAYA Constanza
     15.300     (12)

15.3004.700
2.20  2.50 6.500 4.400 0.30

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

R

R



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años(Clasificatorio)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
USA

WEBER Josephine
     26.900     (1)

26.90011.800
7.40  4.40 7.350 7.750 -

2.
MEX

DELGADO DAVILA Marijose
     26.900     (1)

26.90012.100
6.90  5.20 7.500 7.300 -

3.
CAN

LU Gillian
     26.750     (3)

26.75011.600
6.80  4.80 7.400 7.750 -

4.
BRA

DE CARVALHO Anna Julia
     26.750     (3)

26.75011.900
6.70  5.20 7.650 7.350 0.15

5.
ARG

NERI Catalina
     25.500     (5)

25.50010.900
6.10  4.80 7.150 7.450 -

6.
VEN

PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila
     23.550     (6)

23.5509.900
5.10  4.80 6.950 6.700 -

7.
CHI

DIAZ Julieta
     21.250     (7)

21.2508.100
4.50  3.60 6.700 6.450 -

8.
ESA

MONTES Ivanna
     20.900     (8)

20.9007.500
3.80  3.70 6.700 6.700 -

9.
BOL

PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene
     20.750     (9)

20.7507.300
4.40  2.90 6.850 6.600 -

10.
ECU

FRANCO SILVA Amy
     19.800     (10)

19.8006.700
3.40  3.30 6.500 6.650 0.05

11.
COL

CASTRO Dhanna
     19.500     (11)

19.5007.900
4.30  3.60 6.550 5.250 0.20

12.
PER

SALVADOR Micaela
     14.900     (12)

14.9005.000
3.50  1.50 5.600 4.600 0.30

 ©2024 http://rgform.eu       Printed 05.06.2024 18:06:49

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

R

R



  

 

 

TIE BREAK REPORT 

APPARATUS TIE BREAK 

 

Rank Name NOC TOTAL  
Apparatus 

E-Score  
      

1 WEBER Josephine USA 26,900  7,750 
      

2 DELGADO DAVILA Marijose MEX 26,900  7,300 
      
      

3 LU Gillian CAN 26,750  7,750 
      

4 DE CARVALHO Anna Julia BRA 26,750  7,350 
      
      

 

Qualification for Apparatus Finals  

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the 
ranking will be determined by the following criteria: 

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails 

2. the gymnast with the highest A-scores prevails 

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails 

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken 

 

Clasificación para finales de Aparatos  

En caso de empate en puntos en cualquier lugar en cualquier aparato para la clasificación para 
las Finales de Aparatos, la clasificación se determinará según los siguientes criterios: 

1. Prevalece la gimnasta con la puntuación E más alta 

2. prevalece la gimnasta con la puntuación A más alta 

3. prevalece la gimnasta con la puntuación D más alta 

Si persiste el empate, no se romperá el empate 

 



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Clasificatoria categoría 13 años Mazas y Cinta
Start: 2024/06/06 08:30     End: 2024/06/06 09:42

Start # Country Name Category App Panel Score

08:30 1.  ARG TOLOSA Martina 13 años R3 1

08:33 2.  ECU SIGCHO SANCHEZ Valentina 13 años R4 2

08:36 3.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años R3 1

08:39 4.  CAN IVANOVA Iana 13 años R4 2

08:42 5.  PER SALVADOR Micaela 13 años R3 1

08:45 6.  CHI BECERRA Emilia 13 años R4 2

08:48 7.  USA KAWAI Riko 13 años R3 1

08:51 8.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 13 años R4 2

08:54 9.  COL CASTRO Dhanna 13 años R3 1

08:57 10.  BRA Vieira Beatriz 13 años R4 2

09:00 11.  BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene 13 años R3 1

09:03 12.  VEN CONDE RIVERA Aranza Maria 13 años R4 2

09:06 13.  ECU FRANCO SILVA Amy 13 años R3 1

09:09 14.  ARG TOLOSA Martina 13 años R4 2

09:12 15.  CAN SHOLKAVICH Milana 13 años R3 1

09:15 16.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años R4 2

09:18 17.  CHI CALFUQUIR Ignacia 13 años R3 1

09:21 18.  PER SALAZAR Rihanna 13 años R4 2

09:24 19.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 13 años R3 1

09:27 20.  USA KAWAI Riko 13 años R4 2

09:30 21.  BRA DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 13 años R3 1

09:33 22.  COL CASTRO Dhanna 13 años R4 2

09:36 23.  VEN CONDE RIVERA Aranza Maria 13 años R3 1

09:39 24.  BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene 13 años R4 2



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Judges for Clasificatoria categoría 13 años Mazas y Cinta
Start: 2024/06/06 08:30

Panel 1 Panel 2
13 años    13 años    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana Carollina  BRA DB1 HUNT Caroline  USA

DB2 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
Mercedes  VEN DB2 SALCEDO Julian  COL

DA1 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen  ARG DA1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma  MEX

DA2 JOUKOVA Svetlana  CAN DA2 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia  CHI

A1 RAMOS MENDEZ Claudia  MEX A1 JUSTINIANO BUSTOS Julia Veronica  BOL

A2 BUITRAGO Estefani  COL A2 MIJANGO Ada  ESA

A3 PARDO KALLENS Kerima Ximena  CHI A3 HASSE Ana Cláudia  BRA

A4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine  USA A4 FONTANELLA Nilda Viviana  ARG

E1 SALVADOR Gabriela  POR E1 SALVADOR Gabriela  POR

E2 VOLYNETS Elena  PUR E2 VOLYNETS Elena  PUR

E3 ARCOS Fabiola  PER E3 ARCOS Fabiola  PER

E4 ARENDASOVA Daniela  CAN E4 ARENDASOVA Daniela  CAN

Line 1 MENDEZ Allan  GUA Line 1

LEDEZMA Kerlin  CRC
Line 2

ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria  GUA
Line 2

ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina  BOL

Time 1 Time 2
Main
referee
Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu

ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia    PAGU

AVERSANI Marcia                                   PAGU

SUPERIOR JURY
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Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años(Clasificatorio)      

Rank Country Name/Club D A E Ded. Score

1.  USA KAWAI Riko 13.500
9.00  4.50 7.900 7.850 - 29.250

2.  CAN SHOLKAVICH Milana 11.700
7.50  4.20 7.100 7.700 0.15 26.350

3.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 10.500
6.90  3.60 7.600 7.800 - 25.900

4.  BRA DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 10.900
7.00  3.90 7.000 6.900 - 24.800

5.  ARG TOLOSA Martina 9.100
5.10  4.00 6.600 7.350 - 23.050

6.  VEN CONDE RIVERA Aranza Maria 8.700
5.70  3.00 6.600 6.900 - 22.200

7.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 7.200
4.80  2.40 6.100 6.050 - 19.350

8.  PER SALVADOR Micaela 7.100
4.40  2.70 6.000 5.700 - 18.800

9.  CHI CALFUQUIR Ignacia 6.000
3.90  2.10 6.900 5.200 0.05 18.050

10.  BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene 6.600
3.40  3.20 6.650 4.800 0.05 18.000

11.  COL CASTRO Dhanna 8.500
5.80  2.70 5.550 3.400 0.05 17.400

12.  ECU FRANCO SILVA Amy 5.200
3.40  1.80 6.200 5.300 - 16.700

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

R

R
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Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años(Clasificatorio)      

Rank Country Name/Club D A E Ded. Score

1.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 11.400
7.50  3.90 7.800 7.350 - 26.550

2.  USA KAWAI Riko 11.800
7.60  4.20 7.700 7.000 - 26.500

3.  CAN IVANOVA Iana 9.800
7.80  2.00 7.350 7.050 - 24.200

4.  BRA Vieira Beatriz 9.200
5.90  3.30 7.650 7.050 - 23.900

5.  COL CASTRO Dhanna 8.800
5.80  3.00 6.350 6.050 - 21.200

6.  BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene 7.300
4.30  3.00 7.000 6.700 0.10 20.900

7.  ARG TOLOSA Martina 7.500
5.10  2.40 6.550 5.900 - 19.950

8.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 6.700
5.20  1.50 6.650 5.300 - 18.650

9.  CHI BECERRA Emilia 7.000
4.60  2.40 6.100 5.200 0.05 18.250

10.  ECU SIGCHO SANCHEZ Valentina 5.800
4.30  1.50 6.000 5.850 - 17.650

11.  VEN CONDE RIVERA Aranza Maria 6.000
4.20  1.80 6.250 3.950 - 16.200

12.  PER SALAZAR Rihanna 3.700
2.50  1.20 5.150 4.300 - 13.150

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

R

R



 

 

Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia 

Rítmica - GuatemaIa 2024 

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años (Team Final) 

© 2024 http://rgform.eu 

 

 

 
Place 

 
Country 

 
Team 

     
Score 

D E Ded. Sum D E Ded. Sum D E Ded. Sum D E Ded. Sum 

 
1. 

 
 

USA 

USA 27.800 (1) 26.900 (1) 29.250 (1) 26.500 (1) 110.450 

1. KAWAI Riko (2011) 

2. WEBER Josephine (2011) 

-

13.000 

-

14.800 

-

0.000 

-

27.800 

-

11.800 

-

15.100 

-

0.000 

-

26.900 

13.500 

- 

15.750 

- 

0.000 

- 

29.250 

- 

11.800 

- 

14.700 

- 

0.000 

- 

26.500 

- 

55.750 

54.700 

 
 

2. 

 
 
 

CAN 

CAN 27.750 (2) 26.750 (2) 26.350 (2) 24.200 (2) 105.050 

1. YEVZLIN LiIIian (2011) 

2. LU GiIIian (2011) 

3. SHOLKAVICH MiIana (2011) 

4. IVANOVA Iana (2011) 

12.200 

-

-

- 

15.550 

-

-

- 

0.000 

-

-

- 

27.750 

-

-

- 

-

11.600 

-

- 

-

15.150 

-

- 

-

0.000 

-

- 

-

26.750 

-

- 

-

- 

11.700 

- 

-

- 

14.800 

- 

-

- 

0.150 

- 

-

- 

26.350 

- 

-

-

- 

9.800 

-

-

- 

14.400 

-

-

- 

0.000 

-

-

- 

24.200 

27.750 

26.750 

26.350 

24.200 

 
3. 

 
 

BRA 

BRA 25.900 (3) 26.750 (2) 24.800 (3) 23.900 (3) 101.350 

1. DE CARVALHO Anna JuIia (2011) 

2. Vieira Beatriz (2011) 

-

11.700 

-

14.200 

-

0.000 

-

25.900 

11.900 

- 

15.000 

- 

0.150 

- 

26.750 

- 

10.900 

- 

13.900 

- 

0.000 

- 

24.800 

- 

-

9.200 

-

14.700 

-

0.000 

-

23.900 

51.550 

49.800 

 
4. 

 
 

ARG 

ARG 22.500 (4) 25.500 (4) 23.050 (4) 19.950 (4) 91.000 

1. NERI CataIina (2011) 

2. TOLOSA Martina (2011) 

9.400 

- 

13.100 

- 

0.000 

- 

22.500 

- 

10.900 

- 

14.600 

- 

0.000 

- 

25.500 

- 

-

9.100 

-

13.950 

-

0.000 

-

23.050 

-

7.500 

-

12.450 

-

0.000 

-

19.950 

48.000 

43.000 

 
5. 

 
 

VEN 

VEN 21.900 (5) 23.550 (5) 22.200 (5) 16.200 (7) 83.850 

1. PARRA ASUAJE Ambar CamiIa (2011) 

2. CONDE RIVERA Aranza Maria (2011) 

8.300 

- 

13.600 

- 

0.000 

- 

21.900 

- 

9.900 

- 

13.650 

- 

0.000 

- 

23.550 

- 

-

8.700 

-

13.500 

-

0.000 

-

22.200 

-

6.000 

-

10.200 

-

0.000 

-

16.200 

45.450 

38.400 

 
6. 

 
 

ECU 

ECU 19.050 (6) 19.800 (7) 16.700 (8) 17.650 (6) 73.200 

1. SIGCHO SANCHEZ VaIentina (2011) 

2. FRANCO SILVA Amy (2011) 

7.200 

- 

11.850 

- 

0.000 

- 

19.050 

- 

-

6.700 

-

13.150 

-

0.050 

-

19.800 

-

5.200 

-

11.500 

-

0.000 

-

16.700 

5.800 

- 

11.850 

- 

0.000 

- 

17.650 

- 

36.700 

36.500 

 
 

7. 

 
 
 

CHI 

CHl 15.300 (8) 21.250 (6) 18.050 (7) 18.250 (5) 72.850 

1. DIAZ JuIieta (2011) 

2. BECERRA EmiIia (2011) 

3. CALFUQUIR Ignacia (2011) 

4. ARAYA Constanza (2011) 

-

-

- 

4.700 

-

-

- 

10.900 

-

-

- 

0.300 

-

-

- 

15.300 

8.100 

-

-

- 

13.150 

-

-

- 

0.000 

-

-

- 

21.250 

-

-

- 

-

- 

6.000 

- 

-

- 

12.100 

- 

-

- 

0.050 

- 

-

- 

18.050 

- 

-

7.000 

-

- 

-

11.300 

-

- 

-

0.050 

-

- 

-

18.250 

-

- 

21.250 

18.250 

18.050 

15.300 

 
8. 

 
 

PER 

PER 16.450 (7) 14.900 (8) 18.800 (6) 13.150 (8) 63.300 

1. SALVADOR MicaeIa (2011) 

2. SALAZAR Rihanna (2011) 

-

5.100 

-

11.650 

-

0.300 

-

16.450 

5.000 

- 

10.200 

- 

0.300 

- 

14.900 

- 

7.100 

- 

11.700 

- 

0.000 

- 

18.800 

- 

-

3.700 

-

9.450 

-

0.000 

-

13.150 

33.700 

29.600 

http://rgform.eu/


  

 

 

MEDALIST / MEDALLISTA 

 

EVENTO 
EVENT 

FECHA 
DATE 

MEDALLA 
MEDAL 

CON 
CON 

NOMBRE 
NAME 

Equipos RGI  
Team RGI  

JUE 6 JUN 
THU JUN 6 

ORO 
GOLD 

USA 
 

KAWAI Riko 
WEBER, Josephine 

 

 PLATA 
SILVER 
 
 

CAN 
 
 

 

YEVZLIN Lilian 
LU Gillian 
SHOLKAVICH 
IVANOVA Iana 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
BRA 

 
DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 
VIEIRA Beatriz 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Finales por Aparato categoría 13 Años y Juvenil Aro
Start: 2024/06/07 09:00     End: 2024/06/07 09:48

Start # Country Name Category App Panel Score

09:00 1.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:03 2.  USA DE LA ROSA Natalie Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2

09:06 3.  USA WEBER Josephine 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:09 4.  VEN DOMINGUEZ MARTINEZ Jimena Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2

09:12 5.  BRA Vieira Beatriz 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:15 6.  BRA MOURAO Sarah Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2

09:18 7.  COL CASTRO Dhanna 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:21 8.  CAN VETRICEAN Kate Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2

09:24 9.  CAN YEVZLIN Lillian 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:27 10.  MEX ABRAHAM HABIB Ana Luisa Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2

09:30 11.  ARG NERI Catalina 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:33 12.  MEX GALINDO ALVAREZ Constanza Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2

09:36 13.  VEN PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:39 14.  BRA Alvaz Fernanda Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2

09:42 15.  ECU SIGCHO SANCHEZ Valentina 13 años Hoop Final R1 1

09:45 16.  USA CHONG Isabella Juvenil Hoop Final R1 2



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Judges for Finales por Aparato categoría 13 Años y Juvenil Aro
Start: 2024/06/07 09:00

Panel 1 Panel 2
13 años Hoop Final    Juvenil Hoop Final    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 SALVADOR Gabriela  POR DB1 HUNT Caroline  USA

DB2 JOUKOVA Svetlana  CAN DB2 ARENDASOVA Daniela  CAN

DA1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia  CUB DA1 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen  ARG

DA2 FONTANELLA Nilda Viviana  ARG DA2 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma  MEX

A1 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine  USA A1 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria  CRC

A2 RAMOS MENDEZ Claudia  MEX A2 PALITOT Leonardo  BRA

A3 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
Mercedes  VEN A3 SALCEDO Julian  COL

A4 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela Alejandra  CHI A4 VOLYNETS Elena  PUR

E1 AZEVEDO VITAL Maria Cristina  BRA E1 AZEVEDO VITAL Maria Cristina

E2 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria  GUA E2 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria

E3 ARCOS Fabiola  PER E3 ARCOS Fabiola

E4 MIJANGO Ada  ESA E4 MIJANGO Ada

Line 1 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia  CHI Line 1

Line 2 Line 2 JUSTINIANO BUSTOS Julia Veronica  BOL

Time 1 LEDEZMA Kerlin  CRC Time 2 BUITRAGO Estefani  COL
Main
referee
Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu

Valeria Sato
ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia    PAGU

Valeria Sato
AVERSANI Marcia                                   PAGU

Valeria Sato
SUPERIOR JURY
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Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años Hoop Final

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
USA

WEBER Josephine
     29.700     (1)

29.70014.500
9.40  5.10 7.650 7.550 -

2.
CAN

YEVZLIN Lillian
     27.700     (2)

27.70012.600
8.70  3.90 7.550 7.550 -

3.
MEX

DELGADO DAVILA Marijose
     26.150     (3)

26.15011.700
7.00  4.70 7.250 7.200 -

4.
ARG

NERI Catalina
     22.900     (4)

22.90010.200
5.30  4.90 6.200 6.500 -

5.
VEN

PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila
     21.650     (5)

21.6509.200
5.20  4.00 6.650 6.400 -0.60

6.
COL

CASTRO Dhanna
     21.400     (6)

21.4008.600
6.20  2.40 6.250 6.550 -

7.
ECU

SIGCHO SANCHEZ Valentina
     19.400     (7)

19.4006.900
5.00  1.90 6.200 6.300 -

8.
BRA

Vieira Beatriz
     18.600     (8)

18.6007.400
4.60  2.80 6.300 5.800 -0.90



  

 

 

 

MEDALIST / MEDALLISTA 

 

EVENTO 
EVENT 

FECHA 
DATE 

MEDALLA 
MEDAL 

CON 
CON 

NOMBRE 
NAME 

Individual  
 

VIE 7 JUN 
FRI JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

USA 
 

WEBER Josephine 
 

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
CAN 

 
YEVZLIN Lillian 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
MEX 

 
DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Finales por Aparato categoría 13 Años y Juvenil Pelota
Start: 2024/06/07 09:55     End: 2024/06/07 10:43

Start # Country Name Category App Panel Score

09:55 1.  ARG NERI Catalina 13 años Ball Final R1 1

09:58 2.  MEX ABRAHAM HABIB Ana Luisa Juvenil Ball Final R1 2

10:01 3.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años Ball Final R1 1

10:04 4.  BRA Alvaz Fernanda Juvenil Ball Final R1 2

10:07 5.  VEN PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila 13 años Ball Final R1 1

10:10 6.  USA DE LA ROSA Natalie Juvenil Ball Final R1 2

10:13 7.  CAN LU Gillian 13 años Ball Final R1 1

10:16 8.  CAN VETRICEAN Kate Juvenil Ball Final R1 2

10:19 9.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 13 años Ball Final R1 1

10:22 10.  USA CHONG Isabella Juvenil Ball Final R1 2

10:25 11.  BRA DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 13 años Ball Final R1 1

10:28 12.  MEX GALINDO ALVAREZ Constanza Juvenil Ball Final R1 2

10:31 13.  USA WEBER Josephine 13 años Ball Final R1 1

10:34 14.  CAN CAO Eva Juvenil Ball Final R1 2

10:37 15.  CHI DIAZ Julieta 13 años Ball Final R1 1

10:40 16.  BRA MOURAO Sarah Juvenil Ball Final R1 2



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Judges for Finales por Aparato categoría 13 Años y Juvenil Pelota
Start: 2024/06/07 09:55

Panel 1 Panel 2
13 años Ball Final    Juvenil Ball Final    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 SALVADOR Gabriela  POR DB1 HUNT Caroline  USA

DB2 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia  CHI DB2 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen  ARG

DA1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia  CUB DA1 PALITOT Leonardo  BRA

DA2 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma  MEX DA2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria  CRC

A1 SALCEDO Julian  COL A1 RAMOS MENDEZ Claudia  MEX

A2 JOUKOVA Svetlana  CAN A2 BUITRAGO Estefani  COL

A3 FONTANELLA Nilda Viviana  ARG A3 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela
Alejandra  CHI

A4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine  USA A4 ARENDASOVA Daniela  CAN

E1 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
Mercedes  VEN E1 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara

Mercedes
E2 HASSE Ana Cláudia  BRA E2 HASSE Ana Cláudia

E3 VOLYNETS Elena  PUR E3 VOLYNETS Elena

E4 MENDEZ Allan  GUA E4 MENDEZ Allan

Line 1 MIJANGO Ada  ESA Line 1
ARCOS Fabiola  PERLine 2 Line 2

Time 1 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina  BOL Time 2 LEDEZMA Kerlin  CRC
Main
referee
Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu

ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia    PAGU

AVERSANI Marcia                                   PAGU

SUPERIOR JURY
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Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años Ball Final

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
BRA

DE CARVALHO Anna Julia
     28.300     (1)

28.30012.700
7.60  5.10 7.700 7.950 -0.05

2.
USA

WEBER Josephine
     27.400     (2)

27.40011.900
7.50  4.40 7.650 7.850 -

3.
MEX

DELGADO DAVILA Marijose
     26.600     (3)

26.60011.400
6.40  5.00 7.450 7.750 -

4.
CAN

LU Gillian
     25.750     (4)

25.75010.700
6.10  4.60 7.500 7.550 -

5.
ARG

NERI Catalina
     25.600     (5)

25.60010.700
5.90  4.80 7.200 7.700 -

6.
VEN

PARRA ASUAJE Ambar Camila
     23.100     (6)

23.1009.000
5.40  3.60 7.000 7.100 -

7.
ESA

MONTES Ivanna
     22.450     (7)

22.4508.600
5.60  3.00 6.950 6.900 -

8.
CHI

DIAZ Julieta
     20.300     (8)

20.3007.600
4.60  3.00 6.550 6.150 -



  

 

 

 

MEDALIST / MEDALLISTA 

 

EVENTO 
EVENT 

FECHA 
DATE 

MEDALLA 
MEDAL 

CON 
CON 

NOMBRE 
NAME 

Individual 
 

VIE 7 JUN 
FRI JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

BRA 
 

DE CARVALHO Anna Julia  
 

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
USA 

 
WEBER Josephine 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Finales por Aparato categoría 13 Años Mazas y Cinta
Start: 2024/06/07 10:50     End: 2024/06/07 11:38

Start # Country Name Category App Panel Score

10:50 1.  ARG TOLOSA Martina 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

10:53 2.  CAN SHOLKAVICH Milana 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

10:56 3.  PER SALVADOR Micaela 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

10:59 4.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

11:02 5.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

11:05 6.  USA KAWAI Riko 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

11:08 7.  VEN CONDE RIVERA Aranza Maria 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

11:11 8.  BRA DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 13 años Clubs Final R1 2

11:14 9.  COL CASTRO Dhanna 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2

11:17 10.  MEX DELGADO DAVILA Marijose 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2

11:20 11.  USA KAWAI Riko 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2

11:23 12.  BRA VIEIRA Beatriz 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2

11:26 13.  ARG TOLOSA Martina 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2

11:29 14.  BOL PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2

11:32 15.  ESA MONTES Ivanna 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2

11:35 16.  CAN IVANOVA Iana 13 años Ribbon Final R1 2



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Judges for Finales por Aparato categoría 13 Años Mazas y Cinta
Start: 2024/06/07 10:50

Panel 1 Panel 2
13 años Clubs Final    

   
Name Country Name Country

DB1 DB1 HUNT Caroline
DB2 DB2 ECHEGARAY SAENZ, Alda Patricia
DA1 DA1

JUARA ROSELL CeciliaDA2 DA2
GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana CarolinaA1 A1

BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen

A2 A2

BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria

A3 A3 JOUKOVA Svetlana
A4 A4

RAMOS MENDEZ Claudia

E1 E1

BUITRAGO GONZALEZ Estefani Paulin

E2 E2

MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara Mercedes

E3 E3 MIJANGO Ada
E4 E4 ARCOS Fabiola
Line 1 Line 1 JUSTINIANO BUSTOS Julia Veronica
Line 2 Line 2 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa María
Time Time LEDEZMA Kerlin
Main
referee
Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu

USA
CHI
COL
CUB
BRA
MEX
CAN
VEN
ARG
CRC
ESA
PER
BOL
GUA
CRC

Valeria Sato
ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia    PAGU

Valeria Sato
AVERSANI Marcia                                  PAGU

Valeria Sato
SUPERIOR JURY
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Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años Clubs Final

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
USA

KAWAI Riko
     26.300     (1)

26.30012.300
8.00  4.30 7.350 6.950 -0.30

2.
CAN

SHOLKAVICH Milana
     25.350     (2)

25.35010.800
7.60  3.20 7.200 7.350 -

3.
BRA

DE CARVALHO Anna Julia
     24.850     (3)

24.85011.500
7.70  3.80 7.050 6.300 -

4.
MEX

DELGADO DAVILA Marijose
     24.050     (4)

24.05010.400
6.50  3.90 6.850 6.800 -

5.
PER

SALVADOR Micaela
     22.950     (5)

22.9509.800
7.50  2.30 6.550 6.600 -

6.
ARG

TOLOSA Martina
     21.850     (6)

21.8508.400
5.20  3.20 6.750 6.700 -

7.
VEN

CONDE RIVERA Aranza Maria
     21.300     (7)

21.3007.800
4.80  3.00 6.750 6.750 -

8.
ESA

MONTES Ivanna
     19.250     (8)

19.2507.500
5.50  2.00 6.200 5.550 -



  

 

 

 

MEDALIST / MEDALLISTA 

 

EVENTO 
EVENT 

FECHA 
DATE 

MEDALLA 
MEDAL 

CON 
CON 

NOMBRE 
NAME 

Individual 
 

SAB 7 JUN 
SAT JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

USA 
 

KAWAI Riko 
  

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
CAN 

 
SHOLKAVICH Milana 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
BRA DE CARVALHO Anna Julia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024
Ciudad de Guatemala

Judges for Finales por Aparato categoría 13 Años Mazas y Cinta
Start: 2024/06/07 10:50

Panel 1 Panel 2
   

13 años Ribbon Final    
Name Country Name Country

DB1 DB1 HUNT Caroline
DB2 DB2 PALITOT Leonardo
DA1 DA1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia
DA2 DA2 JOUKOVA Svetlana
A1 A1 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen
A2 A2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria
A3 A3 SALCEDO Julian
A4 A4 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma
E1 E1 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela Alejandra
E2 E2 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara Mercedes
E3 E3 MIJANGO Ada
E4 E4 ARCOS Fabiola
Line 1 Line 1 JUSTINIANO BUSTOS Julia Veronica
Line 2 Line 2 MENDEZ Allan
Time Time LEDEZMA Kerlin
Main
referee
Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu

USA
BRA
CUB
CAN
ARG
CRC
COL
MEX
CHI
VEN
ESA
PER
BOL
GUA
CRC

Valeria Sato
ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia    PAGU

Valeria Sato
AVERSANI Marcia                                  PAGU

Valeria Sato
SUPERIOR JURY
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Campeonato Panamericano y Torneo Panamericano de Gimnasia
Rítmica - Guatemala 2024

02.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 - 13 años Ribbon Final

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
BRA

Vieira Beatriz
     27.850     (1)

27.85012.600
8.50  4.10 7.650 7.600 -

2.
CAN

IVANOVA Iana
     26.550     (2)

26.55011.600
7.60  4.00 7.150 7.800 -

3.
USA

KAWAI Riko
     25.100     (3)

25.10010.800
6.90  3.90 7.250 7.050 -

4.
COL

CASTRO Dhanna
     21.050     (4)

21.0508.800
6.70  2.10 6.400 5.850 -

5.
MEX

DELGADO DAVILA Marijose
     20.800     (5)

20.8008.500
5.80  2.70 6.400 6.200 -0.30

6.
ARG

TOLOSA Martina
     20.100     (6)

20.1008.000
5.40  2.60 6.300 6.100 -0.30

7.
BOL

PAREJAS COIMBRA Irene
     19.500     (7)

19.5007.500
4.60  2.90 6.150 5.900 -0.05

8.
ESA

MONTES Ivanna
     16.200     (8)

16.2006.000
4.50  1.50 5.400 4.800 -



  

 

 

 

MEDALIST / MEDALLISTA 

 

EVENTO 
EVENT 

FECHA 
DATE 

MEDALLA 
MEDAL 

CON 
CON 

NOMBRE 
NAME 

Individual 
 

SAB 7 JUN 
SAT JUN 7 

ORO 
GOLD 

BRA 
 

VIEIRA Beatriz 
 

 
 PLATA 

SILVER 
CAN 

 
IVANOVA Iana 
 

 
 BRONCE 

BRONZE 
USA KAWAI Riko 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




